

Adjia Technologies Limited

CIN: L74140GJ2015PLC085465

Date: January 21st, 2025

To, Department of Corporate Servicesd Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543269

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> <u>Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st December 2024</u>

In accordance with Regulation 74 (5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024, based on the certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited (RTA), which is enclosed herewith, we hereby confirm that within stipulated time of receipt of the securities received for dematerialization that:

- a) The securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges; and
- b) The said Certificate after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

For ADJIA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

ROSHAN KUMAR RAWAL MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 08658054

Encl: As above

Copy to:

National Securities Depository Limited Address Trade World 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai Maharashtra 400013, India

Enclosure: RTA's Certificate

Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. Address: Unit No. A-2501, Marathon, Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg Lower Parel(e) Mumbai 400013 Maharashtra



KFIN/MRVS/affle/74(5) E/1

Date: 20.01.2024

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
ADJIA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
A-102, FAIRDEAL HOUSE, OPP.
XAVIERS LADIES HOSTEL
SWASTIK CHAR RASTA, AHMEDABAD 380009

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

With reference to the above captioned Regulations, we hereby confirm that the during the period from October 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024, we have not received any request for dematerialization / rematerialization of shares of ADJIA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Umesh Pandey Senior Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649